FILE NO. 001776

RESOLUTION NO. 915-00

[Robert C. Friese]

COMMENDING ROBERT C. FRIESE FOR HIS CONTRIBUTIONS AND DEDICATED SERVICE TO SAN FRANCISCO BEAUTIFUL AND THE COMMUNITY, WISHING HIM THE BEST IN HIS FUTURE ENDEAVORS, AND DECLARING OCTOBER 26, 2000 TO BE "ROBERT C. FRIESE DAY" IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Robert C. Friese has served as President of the Board of Directors of San Francisco Beautiful for more than 13 years; and,

WHEREAS, Under the leadership of Robert C. Friese, San Francisco Beautiful has thrived as a respected and prominent civic organization; and,

WHEREAS, The tremendous work and commitment of San Francisco Beautiful has benefited the city and people of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Beyond San Francisco Beautiful, Robert C. Friese has devoted his time and talents to numerous civic and community organizations and boards of directors; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Robert C. Friese for his contributions and dedicated service to San Francisco Beautiful and the community, and wishes him the best in his future endeavors; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares October 26, 2000 to be "Robert C. Friese Day" in San Francisco.

SUPERVISORS TENG, Kaufman, Bierman, Becerril, Brown, Newsom, Yaki BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

10/3/00



Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 001776

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Robert C. Friese for his contributions and dedicated service to San Francisco Beautiful and the community, wishing him the best in his future endeavors, and declaring October 26, 2000 to be "Robert C. Friese Day" in San Francisco.

October 16, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 001776

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 16, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Moung Clerk of the Board

OCT 272000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.